Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Robert Anderson Yan Huang David S. Burt Pavid S. Burt RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ID Biomedical Corporation of Quebec Street Address: 7150 Frederick Banting, Suite 200 Internal Address: Ville St-Laurent City: Quebec State/Country: CANADA Postal Code: H4S 2A1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number: 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jennifer@seedip.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jennifer@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 <th>Execution Date 09/20/2004</th>	Execution Date 09/20/2004		
Name Robert Anderson Yan Huang David S. Burt RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ID Biomedical Corporation of Quebec Street Address: 7150 Frederick Banting, Suite 200 Internal Address: Ville St-Laurent City: Quebec State/Country: CANADA Postal Code: H4S 2A1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Total: SMail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300			
Robert Anderson Yan Huang David S. Burt RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ID Biomedical Corporation of Quebec Street Address: 7150 Frederick Banting, Suite 200 Internal Address: Ville St-Laurent City: Quebec State/Country: CANADA Postal Code: H4S 2A1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jennifer@eseedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300			
Yan Huang David S. Burt RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ID Biomedical Corporation of Quebec Street Address: 7150 Frederick Banting, Suite 200 Internal Address: Ville St-Laurent City: Quebec State/Country: CANADA Postal Code: H4S 2A1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 I0888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA I0888805 Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300	09/20/2004		
David S. Burt RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ID Biomedical Corporation of Quebec Street Address: 7150 Frederick Banting, Suite 200 Internal Address: Ville St-Laurent City: Quebec State/Country: CANADA Postal Code: H4S 2A1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 10888805 Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ID Biomedical Corporation of Quebec Street Address: 7150 Frederick Banting, Suite 200 Internal Address: Ville St-Laurent City: Quebec State/Country: CANADA Postal Code: H4S 2A1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10888805 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300	09/20/2004		
Name: ID Biomedical Corporation of Quebec Street Address: 7150 Frederick Banting, Suite 200 Internal Address: Ville St-Laurent City: Quebec State/Country: CANADA Postal Code: H4S 2A1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Corporation Number Property Type Number Application Number: 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300	10/07/2004		
Street Address: 7150 Frederick Banting, Suite 200 Internal Address: Ville St-Laurent City: Quebec State/Country: CANADA Postal Code: H4S 2A1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300			
Street Address: 7150 Frederick Banting, Suite 200 Internal Address: Ville St-Laurent City: Quebec State/Country: CANADA Postal Code: H4S 2A1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300]		
Internal Address: Ville St-Laurent City: Quebec State/Country: CANADA Postal Code: H4S 2A1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Comparison of the second state of the se			
City: Quebec State/Country: CANADA Postal Code: H4S 2A1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300			
State/Country: CANADA Postal Code: H4S 2A1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300			
Postal Code: H4S 2A1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300			
Property Type Number Application Number: 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300			
Application Number: 10888805 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: jenniferf@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Mae Joanne Rosok Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6300			
Fax Number:(206)682-6031Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:206-622-4900Email:jenniferf@seedip.comCorrespondent Name:Mae Joanne RosokAddress Line 1:701 Fifth AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 6300			
Fax Number:(206)682-6031Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:206-622-4900Email:jenniferf@seedip.comCorrespondent Name:Mae Joanne RosokAddress Line 1:701 Fifth AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 6300] 		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:206-622-4900Email:jenniferf@seedip.comCorrespondent Name:Mae Joanne RosokAddress Line 1:701 Fifth AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 6300			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:206-622-4900Email:jenniferf@seedip.comCorrespondent Name:Mae Joanne RosokAddress Line 1:701 Fifth AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 6300			
Email:jenniferf@seedip.comCorrespondent Name:Mae Joanne RosokAddress Line 1:701 Fifth AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 6300			
Correspondent Name:Mae Joanne RosokAddress Line 1:701 Fifth AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 6300			
Address Line 1:701 Fifth AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 6300			
Address Line 2: Suite 6300			
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mae Joanne Rosok			
I			
Total Attachments: 4 source=484112.401 Assignment to ID Biomedical#page1.tif			

source=484112.401 Assignment to ID Biomedical#page1.tif source=484112.401 Assignment to ID Biomedical#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015310 FRAME: 0175

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert Anderson, having a mailing address of 7109 Quinpool Road, Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada B3L 1C7, Yan Huang, having a mailing address of Box 563, Cochrane, Alberta, Canada T4C 1A7, and David S. Burt, having a mailing address of 330 Newton Road, Dollard des Ormeaux, Quebec, Canada H9A 3K1 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SUBUNIT VACCINE AGAINST RESPIRATORY SYNCYTIAL VIRUS INFECTION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 9, 2004 and assigned Application No. 10/888,805, which claims the benefit of U.S. provisional application filed on July 15, 2003 and assigned Application No. 60/487,804, and U.S. provisional application filed on May 3, 2004 and assigned Application No. 60/567,586; and for which an application was filed on July 14, 2004 with the Canadian Receiving Office of the PCT and assigned Application No. PCT/CA2004/001007, which claims priority to U.S. nonprovisional application filed on July 9, 2004 and assigned Application No. 10/888.805, and which claims the benefit of U.S. provisional application filed on July 15, 2003 and assigned Application No. 60/487,804, and U.S. provisional application filed on May 3, 2004 and assigned Application No. 60/567,586;

WHEREAS, **ID Biomedical Corporation of Quebec** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 7150 Frederick Banting, Suite 200, Ville St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4S 2A1, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States and PCT applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, applications, and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not

Assignment of Inventors to ID Biomedical Corporation of Quebec Application entitled "SUBUNIT VACCINE AGAINST RESPIRATORY SYNCYTIAL VIRUS INFECTION"

been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor. This Assignment is made effective as of July 9, 2004.

<u>Ser 7 20 2004</u> Date <u>Robert Anderson</u> Province of <u>NOVA Scotica</u> Ss. Ss. Country of Canada

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert Anderson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated Sphern ben 20, 2004	
Signature of Notary Public	
Printed Name Robert Cowan	
	•

ROBERT S. COWAN A Notary Public in and for the Province of Nova Scotia

2 of 4

1

Assignment of Inventors to ID Biomedical Corporation of Quebec Application entitled "SUBUNIT VACCINE AGAINST RESPIRATORY SYNCYTIAL VIRUS INFECTION"

20 2004 Yan Huang Province of Nava Scotia _)) ss. Country of Canada

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yan Huang is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his, free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	Armber 20,2004	_
Signature of < Notary Public	Kart	_
-	Robert Coway	

	ROBERT S. COWAN
~	Notary Public in and for the
	Province of Nova Scotia

Assignment of Inventors to ID Biomedical Corporation of Quebec Application entitled "SUBUNIT VACCINE AGAINST RESPIRATORY SYNCYTIAL VIRUS INFECTION"

2504-10-07 Date	David S. Burt
Province of OUEBEC	SS.
Country of Canada)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David S. Burt is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	2004-10-07 /
Signature of Notary Public	- the for e
Printed Name	ROBERT P GOSSET
	ROBERT P. GOSSET, NOTAIRE
	3608 BOUL. ST-CHARLES, BUREAU 2B
	KIRKLAND (QUÉBEC) H9H,3C3
	TÉL.: (514) 694-9278

501044 Docket No. 484112.401